FM Radio Services. 
The Grantee shall design and oper­

ate the cable services delivery system 
to provide the spectrum of FM radio 
signals as specified herein and in the 
Grantee's incorporated application. 
Within the spectrum range of eighty­
eight (88) to one hundred eight (108) 
megahertz, the Grantee: 

a. shall retransmit a minimum of 
twenty-four (24) FM radio broadcast 
signals which are clear, quality signals 
in the same or improved mode (mono, 
stereo) and fidelity as the originating 
broadcast signals, tnc1uding, but not

[...]

in place within the service area, liabil­
ity insurance insuring both the Grantee 
and the Grantor with regard to all 
damages mentioned in this section, in 
the minimum amounts of: 

a. five hundred thousand dollars 
($500,000.00) for bodily injury or death 
to anyone person, and 

b. one million five hundred thousand 
dollars ($1,500,000.00) for bodily injury 
or death resulting from anyone acci­
dent, and 

c. five hundred thousand dollars 
($500,000.00) for property damage 
resulting from anyone accident. 

Upon the effective date of this fran­
chise, the Grantee shall furnish proof